Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.02.2007) 1
Solid State Relays
PCB, 1-Phase DCS
Type RP1D
• DC Solid State Relay for PCB mounting
• Rated operational current: Up to 8 ADC
• Rated operational voltage: Up to 350 VDC
• Surface mount technology

Control voltage
Rated operational current
Ordering Key
Type Selection
Switching mode Rated operational voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
D: DC switching 060:   60 VDC D: 4.25 to 32 VDC 1: 1 ADC
350: 350 VDC 4: 4 ADC
8: 8 ADC
Selection Guide
Rated operational voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
1 ADC 4 ADC 8ADC
60 VDC 4.25 to 32 VDC RP1D060D4* RP1D060D8*
350 VDC 4.25 to 32 VDC RP1D350D1**
General Specifications
RP1D060... RP1D350...
Operational voltage range 1 to 60 VDC 1 to 350 VDC
Off-state blocking voltage 60 VDC 350 VDC
CE-marking Yes Yes
Approvals UL, cUL UL, cUL
RP 1 D 060 D 8
Wiring Diagram
*  add suffix ‘M1’ to part no. for DIN rail mountable module, example: RP1D060D4M1
** add suffix ‘M2’ to part no. for DIN rail mountable module, example: RP1D350D1M2
DC DCControl Input
Supply
Load output
GND
O
sc
ill
at
or
Weight Approx. 20 g
Housing material PBT, grey
Terminals Copper alloy, tin-plated
Potting compound Flame-retardant flexible
silicone rubber
Housing Specifications
Thermal Specifications
Operating temperature -20° to +80°C (-4° to +176°F)
Storage temperature -40° to +100°C (-40° to +212°F)
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice  (28.02.2007)
Dimensions
Derating Curve
Accessories
 0            10           20          30           40           50           60           70           80
RP1D060D8
RP1D350D1
RP1D060D4
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
M1 Din-rail adaptor (photo)
Fuses
For further information refer to “General Accessories”.